

Errata

p. 28, 3rd paragraph, last sentence, should read, "... branch galleries and a large number of negatives he acquired when he bought out Benjamin Gurney's gallery at 17 Union Square."

p. 32. Figure 5 caption. Should read: ... stories. Portrait taken in 1870 or 1871 at the studio of Jeremiah and Benjamin Gurney at 108 5th Avenue, reprinted after Rockwood acquired the Gurney negatives when he purchased Gurney's at 17 Union Square in 1876.

p. 49. Figure 15, caption Should read: ...Billings. Negative by Jeremiah and Benjamin Gurney gallery at 108 5th Avenue, reprinted after Rockwood acquired the Gurney negatives when he purchased Gurney's at 17 Union Square in 1876.